COMPONENTS PRODUCT INFORMATION
CONNECTORNEW
MB-0226-2
July 2013
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2013, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 1/23
RoHS Compliant
Outdoor Use Waterproof I/O Connectors
(Optical / Modular / Electrical)

MB-0226-2
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2013, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 12/23
Ordering Information FO-BH
■ Plug Harness
■ Receptacle
R:  Receptacle
Number of Fibers
1:  1 Optical fiber
2:  2 Optical fibers
Shell Size 10SL
Marking Color
SM: Yellow
SM-WH: White
MM: Green
Series FO-BH
FO-BH * - 10SL R - *
Cable No.
Overall length (in m)
Pigtail Connector
P:  FO-BH Plug
LC: FO-LC Plug
SC: FO-SC Plug
FC: FO-FC Plug
Series FO-BH
P:  FO-BH Plug
Shell size S: 10SL
H: Harness Products
Modification Code
Polish
P: PC Polished
A: AdPC Polished
FO-BH * S P * - H * * - *M - *
Number of Fibers
1:  1 Optical fibers
2:  2 Optical fibers
Type Part Number SJ Drawing Specification
Receptacle
No. of
Fibers
1
M
arking C
olor
Yellow FO-BH1-10SLR-SM
SJ109157
JACS-70076-1
Green FO-BH1-10SLR-MM
White FO-BH1-10SLR-SM-WH
No. of
Fibers
2
Yellow FO-BH2-10SLR-SM
SJ109158Green FO-BH2-10SLR-MM
White FO-BH2-10SLR-SM-WH
Plug Harness Please contact us
Receptacle
LC conversion
adapter
For SMF FO-BH-ADLC-SM SJ110822

Shell size W
Modification CodeSeries FO-BC
Ordering Information
FO-BC - H2 W P * * 2 H * * - *M - *
FO-BC - H2 A W R *
MB-0226-2
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2013, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 14/23
NT5
Type Part Number SJ Drawing Specification
Waterproof Cap for Receptacle FO-BC-R-DC3 SJ111292 JACS-70118
Rubber Cap for Receptacle FO-BC-R-DC2 SJ110640 JACS-70108
Waterproof Cap for Plug FO-BC-P-DC-1 SJ113476 JACS-70211
Type Part Number SJ Drawing Specification
Receptacle NT5R016XPB SJ110837 JACS-30167
Plug Harness Please contact us
■ Receptacle
Modification Code
R:  Receptacle
No. of Contacts
016: 8 pos. X 2
Connection Method
X: Adapter
NT5 R 016 X **
Series NT5
■ Plug Harness
Same for FO-BC and NT5Part Number List
Modification Code
Overall Length (in m)No. of Contacts
08: 8 pos.
C5E: Cat 5e cable
NT5P 08 C C5E 2 L* *
Series NT5P
NT5 Connector Plating
C: Chromium plating
2: Dual connector harness
Ordering Information
MB-0226-2
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2013, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 15/23
JN2/W
■ Receptacle
Connector Type
A: Receptacle for panel attachment
Contact size
L: #22
JN2 / W A W 15 P L 1
Modification Code
W: Weather resistant type
Series JN2
Connection Method
P:  Crimp Pin
No. of Contacts : 15 pos.Shell size W
■ Plug
Connector Type
D: Straight Plug
Contact size
L: #22
JN2 / W D W 15 S L 1
Modification Code
W: Weather resistant type
Series JN2
Connection Method
S:  Crimp Socket
No. of Contacts : 15 pos.Shell size W
Type Part Number SJ Drawing Specification
Receptacle (Contacts sold separately) JN2/WAW15PL1 SJ111163
JACS-50034
Plug (Contacts sold separately) JN2/WDW15SL1 SJ111164
Plug Harness Please contact us
Waterproof Cap for Receptacle JN2-AW-DC3 SJ111719 JACS-50034-1
Rubber Cap for Receptacle JN2-AW-DC1A SJ113127 -
Ordering Information
Series JN2
MB-0226-2
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2013, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 16/23
Type Configuration Part Number SJ Drawing Applicable Wire
Outer
Diameter
Socket
Contact
(Crimp)
Contacts in
pieces
(100 pcs.)
JN1-22-20S-R-PKG100
SJ035503
20, 21AWG Dia. 1.5 max.
JN1-22-22S-PKG100 21 to 25AWG Dia. 1.5 max.
JN1-22-26S-PKG100 26 to 28AWG Dia. 1.1 max.
Contacts in
reel
(10,000 pcs.)
JN1-22-20S-R-10000
SJ035504
20, 21AWG Dia. 1.5 max.
JN1-22-22S-10000 21 to 25AWG Dia. 1.5 max.
JN1-22-26S-10000 26 to 28AWG Dia. 1.1 max.
Pin
Contact
(Crimp)
Contacts in
pieces
(100 pcs.)
JN1-22-20P-R-PKG100
SJ037430
20, 21AWG Dia. 1.5 max.
JN1-22-22P-PKG100 21 to 25AWG Dia. 1.5 max.
JN1-22-26P-PKG100 26 to 28AWG Dia. 1.1 max.
Contacts in
reel
(10,000 pcs.)
JN1-22-20P-R-10000
SJ037431
20, 21AWG Dia. 1.5 max.
JN1-22-22P-10000 21 to 25AWG Dia. 1.5 max.
JN1-22-26P-10,000 26 to 28AWG Dia. 1.1 max.
JN2/W
■ Chart of Crimp Tool  ( The same as JN1 / 2 Series)
Note 1: The * in the part number will stand for P: Pin Contact, S: Socket Contact.
Note 2: Please contact us concerning connection tool, contact removal tool and the RoHS compliance of the
tools for this series.
Note 3: When using 350-D02-2, adjustment of tool will be needed.
Type of Tool
Instruction
Manual for
Tooling
Applicable
Tooling
Applicable
Wire
Outer
Diameter
Part Number of
Applicable Crimp
Contact (Note 1)
Hand Crimp
(for contacts in
pieces)
T700253
CT150-2-JN1-D
20, 21AWG Dia.1.3 to 1.5 JN1-22-20*-R-PKG100
25AWG Dia.0.8 to 1.0 JN1-22-22*-PKG100
CT150-2-JN1-E
21, 23AWG Dia.1.0 to 1.5
JN1-22-22*-PKG100
25AWG Dia.0.8 to 1.0
T700238 CT150-2-JN1-B
22, 24AWG Dia.1.0 to 1.3 JN1-22-22*-PKG100
26, 28AWG Dia.0.8 to 1.0 JN1-22-26*-PKG100
Semi-
automatic
Crimp
(for contacts in